

Hall of the House of Representatives

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007

Amendment Form

JBC 03/22/07 (21)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1168

"AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS TOBACCO SETTLEMENT COMMISSION
APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2007-2009 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1168.

Amend House Bill No. 1168 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 25, delete "30,870 30,870" and substitute "48,870 48,870"

And

Page 2, line 26, delete "500 500" and substitute "3,000 3,000"

And

Page 2, line 27, delete "300,000 300,000" and substitute "500,000
500,000"

And

Page 2, line 30, delete "211,942 211,942" and substitute
"500,000 500,000"

And

Page 2, line 31, delete "\$ 636,500 \$ 638,196" and substitute
"\$ 1,145,058 \$ 1,146,754"



The Amendment was read _____

By: Joint Budget Committee
KCS/KCS - 03-22-2007 19:12
KCS305

Chief Clerk